Form PTO-1594

02-20-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	, 102675		V V
		Please record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomson Multimedia Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State X Other Societe anonyme Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving part of the state of the	me tates, a domestic
Execution Date: 10/08/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76		(Designations must be a separate docume Additional name(s) & address(es) attached B. Trademark Registration No.(s	? Yes X No
76/303359; 76/460781;	76/460783 Additional number(s) att	ached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rita M. Carrier, Esc	1 •	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Sullivan & Cro	omwell LLP	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	
Street Address: 1701 Pennsylvar	nia Avenue,	8. Deposit account number:	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. MUELLER 00000140 76268406 40.00 OP 125.00 OP Rita M. Carrier Name of Person Signing	Parta (M. Carrier Fe	bruary 23, 2004 Date

CHECK Refund Total:

Washington, D.C. 20231

\$75.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0914

100

: pq

2/2

29:8T

EB/ZB/#Z

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0915

⇔ 26 € 1

DECLARATION OF MODIFICATION LEGAL ENTITY

RESERVED [illegible]
Declaration G9251 813617 7
received on 23 Nov. [illegible]

Seal of the Nanterre Commercial Court (Hauts-de-Seine) Copy certified true by the Chief Clerk of the Nanterre Commercial Court

1.		
X Corporate name, legal form, capital	☐ Taking up of a company created without activity	
□ Transfer of registered office	☐ Intercompany partnership - European intercompany	
☐ Declaration relative to an establishment:	partnership	
(opening, modification, putting into a lease	a Total suspension of activity without disappearance of	
management agreement, closing)	the legal entity	
□ Resumption of activity	r: Other	
∃ Winding up		

IN ALL CASES, FILL boxes no. 1, 2, 17, 18 AND THE NEW OR MODIFIED INFORMATION indicating the date of the event.

REMINDER ON IDENTIFICATION PRIOR TO MODIFICATION

Corporate name / Acronym		
HUMBER STATIMEDIA		
Legal form: Société Anonyme [French public limited		
company		
Registered office of the 1st establishment in France for		
foreign companies:		
46, quai Alphonse Le Gallo		
92100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT		

Designation of the Tax Centre where the last tax declarations and VAT declarations were filed

DECLARATION RELATIVE TO MODIFICATION OF THE LEGAL ENTITY

3. ☐ Merger ☐ Demerger. This operation involves Date 08 October 2002 Corp. name: THOMSON Acronym: a capital increase Legal form Legal entities taking part in the operation: D Company reduced to a single co. Duration of the legal entity Cont. on insert M Date of closing of accounting period Winding up Indicate liquidator in box [illegible]. In the case of Business name Capital: amount, monetary unit closing establishments, fill out box 8 If variable capital: am't [illegible] Name of journal of legal announcements □ Continuation of the co. in spite of Date of appearance net assets less than 1/2 reg. Capital Address of liquidation: n registered office ☐ Reconstitution of owners' equity ☐ Address of liquidator ☐ Other

DECLARATION RELATIVE TO AN ESTABLISHMENT

7. This application concerns □ AN OPENING □ A MODIFICATION □ A TRANSFER □ PUTTING INTO LEASE MANAGEMENT □ A CLOSING

Visé NE VARIETUR sous le n° Genré DELAUNAY

25/2/2003

SF Tell 01-42 60 90 50 - Fax 01 42 60 73 68 studegound for Management of the Color of the Color

Richt in in beiter

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0916

: ialt

ESTABLISHMENT TRANSFERRED OR CLOSED

8 .	·			
DATE				
FORMER ESTABLISHMENT: □ Registered office □ Principal establishment □ Registered office - Principal establishment □ Secondary establishment		FOR A TRANSFER: Destination		
		☐ Closed ☐ Sold ☐ Other If activity is maintained, the establishment is thus:		
		□ 1st establishmen	t in France of a foreign company	-
Address (if differe	nt from that in box 2)	FOR A CLOSING: Destination □ Closed □ Sold □ Other If termination of employment of all employees,		
•				
Postal code	Commune	date:	Cont. on insert	
		M	•	
	ESTABLISHMENT C	REATED OR MODIFIED		
9.				
Date				
		FOR A MODIFIED ESTABLISHM	ENT:	
		Presence of employees Yes No		
Postal code	Commune	becomes D Principal		
☐ Coutract for registered office facilities				
Name of registered office facilities agent:		FOR A CREATED ESTABLISHME	NT:	
	·	☐ Registered office		
Single identification no.		☐ Registered office - Principal estable	ishment	
		□ Principal establishment		
		Secondary establishment; in this ca	se, it is permanent	

It guarantees them a right of access and correction for the data concerning them with the organisations to whom this form is destined.



and is directed by a person having the power to create

legal relations with third parties - yes - no

:**輔献**於日野田里生 明**把**原料链 转

1 1 4 minute 11.

SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP

TELEPHONE: 1-202-956-7500 FACSIMILE: 1-202-293-6330 WWW.SULLCROM.COM 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-5805

NEW YORK . LOS ANGELES . PALO ALTO

FRANKFURT • LONDON • PARIS BELLING • HONG KONG • TOKYO

MELBOURNE . SYDNEY

February 23, 2004

By Hand

Assignment Services Division,
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
Crystal Plaza 4, Third Floor,
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway,
Arlington, Virginia 22202.

Attention: Assignment Recordation Services

Re: Name Change of Thomson Multimedia to Thomson

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please record the enclosed document declaring that Thomson Multimedia changed its name to Thomson against the two trademark registrations and four trademark applications identified in the accompanying Recordation Form Cover Sheet. We are providing a copy of the Declaration de Modification that Thomson filed in France, as well as an English translation thereof, and a check for \$240.00 in payment of the fee for the recordation.

We also enclose an additional copy of this filing, which we request that you date stamp and return to the waiting messenger so that we may have a record of your receipt of this filing.

Please telephone me at (202) 956-7685 if there are any questions regarding recordation of Thomson's change of name.

Sincerely,

Rita M. Carrier

(Enclosures)

RECORDED: 02/20/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0918